SPECIAL PROVISION 2019-DOA-H3-P

Department of Administration
House Appropriationso General Government

Requested by

DOA/MANAGE STATE PORTFOLIO OF REAL PROPERTY & APDATE
E-PROCAREMENT SYSTEM

SECTION #.(a) Notwithstanding the provisions of G.S. 66-58.12(c), the sum of one

million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000) in nonrecurring funds for the 2019-2020

fiscal year transferred in this act from the E-Commerce Fund in the Department of Administration
Budget Code 24100, Fund Code25I4,to the Department of Administration Budget Code 14100,

Fund Code 1412, shallbe used to develop a real estate information system as required by Section